
P E T E R   G I S O L F I   A S S O C I A T E S
Architects      Landscape Architects, LLP

COLLEGE OF MOUNT SAINT VINCENT

FOUNDER'S HALL WINDOW REPLACEMENT

October 13, 2015 T-01



P E T E R   G I S O L F I   A S S O C I A T E S
Architects      Landscape Architects, LLP

COLLEGE OF MOUNT SAINT VINCENT

FOUNDER'S HALL WINDOW REPLACEMENT

October 13, 2015 T-02

HISTORIC CONDITIONS

1860 (NYPL) 1916 (MCNY)

1916 (MCNY) 1916 (MCNY)

c. 1875 (NYPL)



P E T E R   G I S O L F I   A S S O C I A T E S
Architects      Landscape Architects, LLP

COLLEGE OF MOUNT SAINT VINCENT

FOUNDER'S HALL WINDOW REPLACEMENT

October 13, 2015 T-03



P E T E R   G I S O L F I   A S S O C I A T E S
Architects      Landscape Architects, LLP

COLLEGE OF MOUNT SAINT VINCENT

FOUNDER'S HALL WINDOW REPLACEMENT

October 13, 2015

1

2

3

4

SK-01



P E T E R   G I S O L F I   A S S O C I A T E S
Architects      Landscape Architects, LLP

COLLEGE OF MOUNT SAINT VINCENT

FOUNDER'S HALL WINDOW REPLACEMENT

October 13, 2015

1

2

3

4

SK-02



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

College of Mount St Vincent Founders Hall: Window Conditions 
 
 failure of sash joints 
 extreme wood deterioration 
 rot 
 weathering 
 missing putty, stops and parting strips 
 loss of frame and sash elements 
 missing, cracked, and broken sash and frame, 
 missing muntins 
 sash non-operational 
 

 
 
Mary B Dierickx Historic Preservation Consulting, 10/13/2015 
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